

P Vrancken *South Africa and the Law of the Sea* (2011)

Chapter Seven Update

Page 177, line 17

Replace “EEZ” with “exclusive fishing zone”.

Page 178, line 3

Replace “extend its fishing” with “extend the South African fishing”.

Page 178, lines 11–13

The sentence is to read as follows:

Moreover, South Africa claims a continental shelf as defined in article 76 of LOSC.¹⁵

Page 178, footnote 14

Add the following sentence:

The official position is that “[t]he current extent of South Africa’s EEZ is approximately 1,553,000 km²” (Government of the Republic of South Africa *National Environmental Management of the Ocean White Paper* (2014) 11, published in GG 37692 of 29 May 2014).

Page 178, footnote 15

Replace “141–144” with “141–144; S.Y. Ntola “Africa and the continental shelf beyond 200 nautical miles: Developments and challenges” (2017) 42 SAYIL 169–199”.

Page 179, line 12

Replace “research.” with “research.^{18A}”.

Page 179, footnote 17

Add the following sentence:

See further A. Proelss “Article 56” in A. Proelss (ed) *United Nations Convention on the Law of the Sea – A Commentary* (2017) 428–434.

Page 179, footnote 18A

After footnote 18, insert the following footnote:

See art. 246 LOSC.

Page 180, line 2

Replace “principle” with “principles”.

Page 181, line 12

Replace “Minister of Water and Environmental Affairs” with “Minister responsible for environmental matters”.

Page 181, lines 16–17

Delete the sentence and the footnote number.

Page 181, footnote 36

Delete the footnote.

Page 181, footnote 38

The footnote should read as follows:

See however art. 58(3) LOSC. See also A. Proelss “Article 58” in Proelss (n. 17) 455–457.

Page 182, line 9

Replace “of (i)” with “of: (i)”.

Page 183, line 21

(a) Replace “120” with “72”.

(b) Replace “100” with “110”.

Page 183, footnote 48

The footnote should read as follows:

See <<http://wavenet.csir.co.za/OnlineData/Mossgas/mossgas.htm>>.

Page 187, footnote 75

Delete the second sentence.

Page 190, line 12

Replace “on (i)” with “on: (i)”.

Page 190, lines 16–17

Replace “Altogether, the submission to the CLCS is much” with “This submission to the CLCS was much”.

Page 190, lines 20–21

Replace “islands.¹⁰⁸ This change of approach is probably the result” with “islands along the Southwest Indian Ocean Ridge.¹⁰⁸ This change of approach was thought to be the result”.

Page 191, line 4

Add the following:

This issue was clarified in the addendum to the 2009 joint submission submitted to the CLCS in 2013, in which it is explained that the two States had been waiting for the bathymetry data necessary to substantiate the 2,500 metres isobath on the basis of which to apply the 2,500 meters plus 100 nm constraint in the area of the Discovery II Ridge.^{111A}

Page 191, lines 7–11

Replace “The presentations were made in August 2010 and a sub-commission still needs to be established to assess the submissions. Once this is done, the CLCS will make recommendations to the two States.¹¹³ The limits established on the basis of the CLCS recommendations will then be final and binding.¹¹⁴” with “The presentations were made in August 2010,^{112A} two sub-commissions were established in 2014 to assess the submissions^{112B} and the CLCS made its recommendations with regard to South Africa’s mainland claim in 2017.¹¹³ Once the limits are established on the basis of the CLCS recommendations, they will be final and binding.¹¹⁴”.

Page 191, footnote 111A

After footnote 111, insert the following footnote:

Page 1 of the addendum’s executive summary [available at <www.un.org/Depts/los/clcs_new/submissions_files/frazaf34_09/frazaf2009_addendum_2013_exec_sum_resume.pdf>].

Page 191, footnote 112A

After footnote 112, insert the following footnote:

UN Doc. CLCS/68 at 20–27.

Page 191, footnote 112B

After footnote 112A, insert the following footnote:

UN Doc. CLCS/83 at 15 and 17.

Page 191, footnote 113

The footnote should read as follows:

UN Doc. CLCS/98 at 24–26. See also UN Doc. CLCS/95 at 34–40.

Page 193, lines 21–22

Replace “once South Africa has ratified the CUCH,¹³⁴ it will be able” with “because South Africa has accepted the CUCH,¹³⁴ it is able”.

Page 194, last line

Replace “Swaziland” with “eSwatini”.